Brooks Entwistle Non-Executive Director Member
Ms. Shweta Bhatia Non-Executive Director Member
Mr. Vimal Bhandari Executive Director Member

3.	� Average net profit of the Company for the last three financial years prior to financial year 
ended March 31, 2015: 

�   1,19,30,93,025/- (Rupees One Hundred and Nineteen Crore Thirty Lakh Ninety Three Thousand and Twenty Five 
only) calculated as per Section 198 of the Companies Act, 2013.

4.	 Prescribed CSR Expenditure (2% of ` 1,19,30,93,025/-): 
	 ` 2,38,61,861/- (Rupees Two Crore Thirty Eight Lakh Sixty One Thousand Eight Hundred and Sixty One only).

5.	 Details of CSR spent during the financial year:

Particulars ` in Crore
a. Total amount to be spent for the financial year 2.39
b. Amount unspent 1.39

c.	 Manner in which the amount spent during the financial year is detailed below:

Sr.